F DRM PT이-1594 1-31-92	02-03-1999	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent: Please record the attached original docum	100956327	TN. BOX ASSIGNMENTS
1 Name of conveying parties: Mikkes Stern & Curtis Ray	PE	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
ML0 29-49 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack	ned? □ Yesto No International	Symbol Technologies, Inc Symbol Technologies, Inc
3 Nature of conveyance:	The In-Stre	eet Address: One Symbol P aza
	City	/: Holtsville
	Merger Sta	te: NY Zip Code: 11742-1300
Security Agreement	Change of Name	
Cither	Add	ditional name(s) & Address(es) attached?
Execution Date: 12/3/98 & 1/11/99		íes ⊠ No
		iled together with a new application the execution date of the
A Patent Application Number(s):	В.	Patent Number(s):
9/152,264		
	Additional numbers attached?	□Yes ⊠ No
5 Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed		Total number of applications and registrations involved 1
Name: Daniel R McGlynn	7. ⊠	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40
Internal Address: Symbol Technologies, Inc.	Enc	closed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)
	Aut	horized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address. One Symbol Plaza		
City: Holtsville	8.	Depoş <u>it account m</u> umber: <u>06-0916</u>
State: LY Zip:	11742-1300	8
9 Statement and signature. Fo the best of my knowledge and belief briginal document.	the foregoing information is tr	rue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the ह अ
Alan Pedersen-Giles	Ken Peder	January 29, 1999
Reg. No. 39,996	Signature	Dare
Total number of pa	ges including cover sheet atta	achments and cacuments: 3
2/02/1999 SBURNS 00000082 09152264		PATENT REEL: 9729 FRAME: 0433

Record and Return to:

Symbol Technologies, Inc. One Symbol Plaza Holtsville, NY 11742-1300

Att.: Legal Department

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MIKLOS STERN, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 138-31 Jewel Ave, Apt. 2D, Flushing, NY 11367. CURTIS RAY, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 108 Warwick Ct., Alamo, CA 94507, hereinafter called "ASSIGNORS", represent that they are the inventors of a new and original invention for INTEGRATED SCANNER ON A COMMON SUBSTRATE for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America is being filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE", a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office for the transaction of business at One Symbol Plaza. Holtsville, New York 11742-1300, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to said invention described and claimed in said application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained upon said application for said invention therein contained.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in them hand paid, and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any continuations or continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained thereon or therefor in the United States of America and all foreign countries, and in and to any reissues or extensions of any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any improvements, additions to, or modifications of said invention, which the said ASSIGNORS may acquire by ir vention or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or any reissues or extensions thereof may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same might be held by said ASSIGNORS had this sale not been made, and the said ASSIGNORS hereby represent and warrant that they have not executed and will not execute any instrument inconsistent with the rights granted herein, and they hereby bind themselves and their heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives to execute any and all papers and instruments and to do any and all acts which may be necessary or required by the said ASSIGNEE, in order to carry into full force and effect this sale, assignment and transfer, and the said ASSIGNORS further represent and warrant that they hereby bind themselves and their heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives to communicate at any time, upon request to

PATENT REEL: 9729 FRAME: 0434

the said ASSICNEE, its successors and assigns any facts relating to the said invention and the history thereof known to them or to their heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives, and that they will testify as to the same in any interference to obtain or any other litigation to enforce the patent or patents which may be granted for said invention when requested to dc so by the said ASSIGNEE. its successors or assigns.

The said ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNORS have hereunto set their hands and affixed their seal as of the date and year first below written.

MIKLOS STERN

CURTIS RAY

STAFE OF NEW YORK)

(OUNTY OF SUFFOLK)

On this 11^{\pm} day of 30000 ± 1000 , 1999, before me personally came MIKLOS STERN to me known and known to me to be the individual named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

> KATHLEEN E. HORN Notary Public, State of New York No. 01H06015506, Suffolk County My Commission Expires 11/02/2009

) ss.:

Kuthler- E. Har--

CALIFORN A

STAFE OF NEW YORK)

Contra) (Seo STA (OUNTY OF SUFFOLK)

On this <u>3</u> day of <u>betterniu</u>, 1998, before me personally came CURTIS RAY to me known and known to me to be the individual named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same

Frederick F. Tabsharani COMM. # 1171316 OTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA CONTRA COSTA COUNTY () COMM. EXP. FEB. 25, 2002

Notary Pyblic

PATENT REEL: 9729 FRAME: 0435

RECORDED: 01/29/1999